OPEN MEETING NOTICE

SPRINGDALE BOARD OF REVIEW TUESDAY, APRIL 22, 2024 AT 6:50 P.M.

Pursuant to Wis. stat 985.02(2), the final agenda is posted at the Springdale Town Hall and at springdalewi.gov. This meeting will be held in-person at Town Hall (2379 Town Hall Rd.) and via Zoom; click here to join the Zoom meeting. You may be prompted to enter meeting ID 915 7798 9895 and passcode 253032. Click here to find your local number to join by phone. If you plan to participate in this meeting, please review the Town Board hybrid meeting rules. Any person wishing to attend this meeting who, because of disability, requires special accommodations, should contact the administrator/clerk at (608) 437-6230, or adminclerk@springdalewi.gov.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order the Springdale Board of Review
- 2. Certification of compliance with open meetings law
- 3. **Meet to adjourn the Board of Review**: "The Board of Review will meet on the 22nd day of April, 2024 at 6:50 PM at Town Hall (2379 Town Hall Rd., Mt. Horeb) for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the 45-day period beginning on the 4th Monday of April, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 70.47(1). Due to the fact the assessment roll is not completed at this time, the **Board of Review** will be adjourned until the **4**th **day of September, 2024 at 3:00 PM**.
- 4. Adjournment

Post: 3/16 springdalewi.gov and 3/18 at Town Hall. -Jackie Arthur, Admin/Clerk